UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FΟ	D	M	Q.	\mathbf{K}	/Δ
T. O	'T.	TAT	O.	-TZ/	

(Amendment No. 1)

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

July 18, 2023

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

		ITRON, INC.			
	(Exact nam	ne of registrant as specified in its	s charter)		
	Washington	000-22418	_	91-1011792	
	(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(Ide	IRS Employer entification No.)	
	2111 N. Molter Road	Liberty Lake,	WA	99019	
	(Address o	of principal executive offices, Z	ip Code)		
		(509) 924-9900			
	(Registrant	s telephone number, including a	area code)		
		C 11 .C 1 1 .	1		
	(Former name o	r former address, if changed sin	ice last report)		
of the following pro ☐ Written commun ☐ Soliciting materia ☐ Pre-commencem ☐ Pre-commencem ☐ Securities registered	nte box below if the Form 8-K filing visions: ications pursuant to Rule 425 under al pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the ent communications pursuant to Rule ent communications pursuant to Rule pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Actitle of each class	Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425 Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14 e 14d-2(b) under the Exchange e 13e-4(c) under the Exchange	5) la-12) Act (17 CFR 2 Act (17 CFR 2	240.14d-2(b))	
	on stock, no par value	ITRI	NASDAQ Global Select Ma		
(§230.405 of this ch Emerging growth co If an emerging grow	mark whether the registrant is an apter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securitien ompany □ with company, indicate by check mar ised financial accounting standards	es Exchange Act of 1934 (§240. k if the registrant has elected no	12b-2 of this control of to use the e	chapter). xtended transition pe	

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

Mr. Mirchandani has been appointed to serve on the Board's Audit/Finance Committee.

As reported on Form 8-K,	dated July 18	, 2023, the	Board of	Directors	(the Board)	of Itron,	Inc.	appointed	Sanjay	Mirchandani	as a new
director of the Board.											

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.	Exchange Act of	1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by
	ITRON, INC.	
	By:	/s/ CHRISTOPHER E. WARE
Dated: September 29, 2023	_	Christopher E. Ware
		Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary